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The highest number of residential

fires occurred in Harjumaa; however,

Ida-Virumaa and Raplamaa had the

highest number of residential fires per

number of inhabitants
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In 2021, only 22%

of homes where a

fatal fire occurred

had a working

smoke detector.

In 2020, the figure

was 28%.

Number: total number of fires

Colour: fires per 10,000 inhabitants

In 2021, 39 people died

in 33 fires. In 2020, 36

people died in 33 fires

In 2021, 103 people

were injured in 76

fires. In 2020, 120

people were injured in

75 fires

AVERAGE AGE

INTOXICATED/SUSPECTED TO BE

INTOXICATED 

RETIRED56%

36%
HAS AN INTELLECTUAL OR

PHYSICAL DISABILITY

FATALITY PROFILE

PROPORTION OF MEN

2020 2021

68%

26%

58% 59%

62 66

75% 72%

800
600
400
200
0

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
660 732 662 591 585

45

30

15

0
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

38 50 43 36 39

Residential fires Killed in fires

Heating equipment

and electrical fires

became more

prevalent

ESTONIAN RESCUE BOARD, DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

A functioning

smoke detector

was present in

38% of buildings

Causes of fires

Residential fires by county

Fire deaths, causes of fires 

86 people were rescued from fires


